

**S.C 110/2023**

**Present : Sujasha Mukherji**  
**Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**J.O. Code : WB 01305**

**Order No 02 dated 20.07.2023**

Today stands fixed for appearance of accused persons.

All five (05) accused persons, namely, Shambhu Hansda, Amar Soren @ Mangal, Dhoniram Soren @ Tiren @ Jata, Raban Mandi and Mangal Murmu @ Luku appear today along fresh Vokatnama.

The accused person file petition and pray for permission to remain on same bail bonds on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the case being No S.C 31/2023 be transferred to Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Fix : **04.09.2023** for appearance before the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram  
J.O Code : WB 01305