

**S.C. 110-2023 (R-110-2023)**

**J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-000705-2023**

**Order No. 03**

**04.09.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Five accused persons on C.B. namely Shambhu Hansda, Amar Soren, Dhoniram Soren, Raban Mandi and Mangal Murmu are present by filing hazira.

Received one memo of assignment of P.P. in charge. Same be kept with the record.

For end of justice the case is adjourned today.

**To 21.12.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.