

S. Tr- 3(12)24 (R-110-2023)

J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-000705-2023

Present: Sri Arvind Mishra (J.O Code-WB00876), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Order No. 11

10.03.2026

Regular P.O. is busy on administrative work in c/w Notification No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All five accused persons namely Sambhu Hansda, Amar Soren, Dhoniram Sorem, Raban Mandi and Mangal Murmu @ Luku are absent without any steps.

Jhargram Pleaders Bar Association Jhargram has taken resolution dated 07.03.2026 for not to pass any adverse order.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing 25.08.2026 for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Issue summons accordingly

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.